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Dates for your Diary  

Friday 31 March – Term Ends 

Monday 17 April – School re-opens 

Monday 17 April – Y4 Trip to Cadbury World (packed lunch to be provided) 

Wednesday 19 April – Y3/Y4 first Swimming session (bring swimming kit) 

Wednesday 19 April – Y4 Pioneer Meeting at 2.30pm 

Wednesday 3-5 May – Y4 Residential Trip to The Pioneer Centre 

Monday 8 May – Public Holiday King Charles III Coronation 

Monday 15 May – Y3 & Y4 Bellboating Trip (packed lunch to be provided) 

Tuesday 16 May – YR Height & Weight Screening by NHS 

Thursday 18 May – Pre-school Trip to Fairytale Farm (packed lunch to be provided) 

Thursday 25 May – YR Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park (packed lunch to be provided) 

Thursday 25 May – School closes for half-term 

Tuesday 30 May – Friday 2 June - Scooters Wraparound Care available 

Monday 5 June – School re-opens 

Thursday 15 June – Class Photographs 

Wednesday 28 June – Y3 & Y4 last swimming session 

Friday 30 June – Early Years Music Festival @ Chawson First School YR 

Friday 14 July – Sports Day 

Wednesday 19 July – Y4 Leavers’ Service at 9am 

Tuesday 25 July – School closes for the Summer holidays 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

 

 

 

 

Well done to 

Y2, 

this week’s 

attendance 

winners with 

94.05% 

 

 

                        Merits received week      

                           20 March 2023 
 

 

P       Hollie                  YR    Whole Class for excellent  

        Alfie                         behaviour on trip 

                                             Hugh for his first ever trip            
         

Y1     Mikey             Y2    Rosie 

         Joshua                   Marcus 
        

 Y3    Frances           Y4   Jacob 

         Sophie                    Annie 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A huge thank 

you for your 

donations on 17 

March, we raised 

a total of £126.00 

for this charity 
 

 

The new menus are set up  

on School Money and will  

start after Easter, from  

w/c 17th April. Please  

remember to order any  

meals via School Money  

for your child/children to ensure every child has 

a meal on the first day back. The School Money 

Parent Information is attached should you 

require it. 

 

Reminder 

If your child’s hair 

is longer than 

shoulder length, 

please ensure it is 

tied back. 

Particularly on PE 

days. 

 

 

Important 
 

Please be mindful of your 

child’s safety and do not 

let them climb the railings 

at the front entrance, or 

play around any cars, 

including in the staff car 

park.  

Thank you. 

                        Merits received week      

                           27 March 2023 
 

 

P  All of Preschool for  YR Whole Class for Easter Service  
    fantastic term                              
         

Y1  Whole class for working     Y2     Theo 

  so hard all term & making                 Frank 

  great progress. Super proud!                                                          
        

 Y3    Harley                            Y4     Dannie 

         Gracie                                     Emily D 


